FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101132350

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License § 30-99		
Resubmission Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTC Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	08121999		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name The First National Ban	k of Chicago         Month Day Year           08121999		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State cf Incorporation/Organiza	tion U.S.A		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bankers Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 6815 Saukview Drive			
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 1457			
Address (line 3) St. C.oud	MN 56302		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate  document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
99 MTHAI1 00000211 74291546 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
20.00 0A 5(0.00 0A)			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informat on and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Comm ssioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Paţ	ge 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
	tive Name and Address	Enter for the first l	Receiving Party o	nly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number	212) 326-04	413
Name Lora A	. Moffatt			
Address (line 1) 410 Pa	rk Avenue			
Address (line 2) New Yo	ork, New York 10022			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	otal number of pages of the a	ttached conveyance o	ocument #	22
	n Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s)	Mark if addition	nat numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Ap	pplication Number <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the	same property).
	blication Number(s)		stration Number	`
74291646 741	86975	1795705	1732690	1759120
		1759119	1829361	1643477
		1649021	1609652	1581275
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 21	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 540.0	0 ]
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
	osit account or if additional fees can b		# 50-093	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes X No Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

August 25, 1999

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
	representative should be attached		
Other	• •		
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL, dated as of August 12, 1999, by The First National Bank of Chicago, as agent ("the Agent") for each of the lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (defined below), grants a release of security interest and collateral assignment to Bankers Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH:

VHEREAS, the Grantor, the Agent and the Lenders have entered into various commercial credit relationships, including, but not limited to, (i) the Credit Agreement among them, dated as of December 13, 1994 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 1994, between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement has been recorded in (x) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 1994, at Reel No. 1268, and Frame Nos. 388-424 and (y) the United States Copyright Office on December 27, 1994, at Volume 3063, Pages 306-339;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and other commercial credit relationships granted to Agent on behalf of the Lenders a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, certain trademarks and other collateral described in the Security Agreement which descriptions are incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has fulfilled all obligations and commitments contained therein and in the other documents executed in connection therewith and requested that Agent agree to release any and all interest it may have in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Grantor the entire right, title and interest in (including all goodwill relating thereto) (i) the Copyrights listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, and (iii) the Licenses listed on Exhibit C attached hereto and declares as null and void a l liens, security interests, and other claims, including any claim of ownership, of Agent with respect to such Trademarks, Copyrights, Licenses or other Collateral arising from the Security Agreement and any other commercial credit relationships relating to the Credit Agreement or the transactions contemplated thereby.
- 2. This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL has been executed and delivered by Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the security interest and collateral assignment of Agent in the Trademarks, Copyrights, Licenses and other Collateral that has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

141407

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, as Agent

By: Name

Title:

J. Gerland Smith Langing Director STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this day of August, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared for the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL, and s/he acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARILYN LAUESEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/13/00

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## Copyrights

<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Date of Issuance
Precomputed Note, Disclosure and Security Agreement: form NDaS-PAC-VA.	Reg. #TX3781134	3/25/94
Real Estate Lending Notices.	Reg. #TX3670997	4/5/93
Truth in Savings Disclosure.	Reg. #TX3612612	2/24/93
Truth in Savings Eisclosure for Time Accounts.	Reg. #TX3508036	2/24/93
Laws & Regulations Affecting Deposit Accounts.	Reg. #TX3485138	2/3/93
Note and Disclosure for Fee Instead of Interest Rate.; form ND-FEE-MS	Reg. #TX3505077	2/3/93
Laws & Regulations Affecting Real Estate Lending.	Reg. #TX3487494	1/21/93
Secure Your Future. Open an IRA.	Reg. #TX2941686	5/7/90
Time Certificate of Deposit - Signature Card: COMB.CD-SC(1).	Reg. #TX2830207	11/9/90
AIB Account Information Brochure.	Reg. #TX2816991	2/26/90
Account Agreement for Minnesota.	Reg. #TX2520701	6/27/88
Shed Some Light On Your Account.	Reg. #TX2145120	8/31/87
Open-End Credit Flan Mortgage.	Reg. #TX2069978	1/20/87
Listing of Potential Buyers, Food Security Act: form L P B-F S A.	Reg. #TX2015558	12/22/86

Notice of Security Interest For Food Security Act: form N S I-F S A.	Reg. #TX2015557	12/22/86
Variable Interest Note, Disclosure, and Security Agreemen:.	Reg. #TX1729884	1/6/86
Precomputed Note, Disclosure and Security Agreement.	Reg. #TX1729883	1/6/86
Multiple Deposit Account Agreement, form MDAA-SC.	Reg. #TX1729882	1/6/86
Multipurpose Certificate of Deposit, form MPCD.	Reg. #TX1729881	1/6/86
Simple Interest Note, Disclosure, and Security Agreement.	Reg. #TX1729880	1/6/86
Thank You For Letting Us Serve You: Statement Enclosure.	Reg. #TX1585306	5/20/85
Retail Installment Contract and Security Agreement.	Reg. #TX1511446	11/29/84
Truth In Lending Disclosure: TL-DRV Simplification.	Reg. #TX1330651	3/26/84
Good Faith Estimate of Settlement Costs and Truth In Lending Disclosure.	Reg. #TX1330650	3/26/84
Individual Retirement Account Organizer.	Reg. #TX1309962	3/19/84
Important News About Direct Deposits/ Preauthorized Withdrawals.	Reg. #TX1097615	4/11/83
Note, Disclosure, and Security Agreement-Precomputed, State of Texas	Reg. #TX1067169	8/17/82
Account Agreement: AA-SC-A.	Reg. #TX969485	3/15/82
Savings Account Agreement: SAA-SC-A.	Reg. #TX969484	3/15/82

Simple Interest Note: Disclosure & Security Agreement: [form NDS-SI].	Reg. #TX722799	5/8/81
Precomputed Note, Disclosure, and Security Agreement: [form NDS-PI].	Reg. #TX722798	5/8/81
Promissory Note and Security Agreement.	Reg. #TX1266332	2/15/84
Money Market/Super Now Signature Card.	Reg . #TX1266331	2/15/84
Questions & Answers Brochure for NOW Accounts.	Reg. #TX630476	2/17/81
NOW Account Regulations Brochure.	Reg. #TX630475	2/17/81
NOW Account Regulations Brochure.	Reg. #TX630474	2/17/81
NOW Account Regulations Brochure.	Reg. #TX630473	2/17/81
Questions & Answers Brochure for NOW Accounts.	Reg. #TX630472	2/17/81
NOW Account Regulations Brochure.	Reg. #TX630471	2/17/81
Questions & Answers Brochure for NOW Accounts.	Reg. #TX630470	2/17/81
Temporary Signature Card: form 00.	Reg. #TX605718	11/24/80
Your Safe Deposit Box: [form SDB-B].	Reg. #TX602042	11/22/80
NOW Account Maragement Booklet for Truncation: [form NAM-T].	Reg. #TX590000	11/28/80
NOW Account Maragement Booklet: [form NAM-1].	Reg. #TX589999	11/28/80
N.O.W. Account Agreement: [form 25].	Reg. #TX587176	11/24/80
Temporary Signature Card: [form 0].	Reg. #TX587118	11/24/80

N.O.W. Account Agreement: [form 250].	Reg. #TX587114	11/24/80
Promissory Note & Disclosure: [form TL-N-100-D Iowa].	Reg. #TX539909	3/20/80
Promissory Note & Disclosure: [form TL-N-100-D].	Reg. #TX539908	3/20/80
26 Week "Money Market" Certificate of Deposit.	Reg. #TX539907	3/20/80
Single Maturity 26 Wæk "Money Market" Certificate of Deposit.	Reg. #TX539906	3/20/80
Automatically Renewable Time Certificate of Deposit.	Reg. #TX539905	3/20/80
Single Maturity Time Certificate of Deposit.	Reg. #TX539904	3/20/80
Promissory Note Disclosure & Security Agreement: [form PND-MS].	Reg. #TX437549	3/20/80
S E P – IRA Administration Manual.	Reg. #TX401692	1/23/80
S E P − IRA Employer Guidelines.	Reg. #TX401691	1/23/80
Automatic Transfer Authorizations of Savings Deposits to a Checking Account: form A T S C-1.	Reg. #TX202979	10/23/78
Automatic Funds Transfer Drive-In Envelope: [form ATSC-E-2].	Reg.#TX185492	11/13/78
Automatic Transfer of Funds Drive-In Envelope: [form ATSC-E-1].	Reg. #TX185491	11/13/78
Statement Enclosures (4 different versions).	Reg. #TX132259	10/30/78
The World of CB and You.	Reg. #TX857483	5/10/77
NOW Account Management.	Reg. #TX857482	5/10/77

Share Draft Account Management.	Reg. #TX857481	5/10/77
What Does This Emblem Mean To You, Our Depositor?.	Reg. #TX857219	2/1/77
Metric Magic.	Reg. #TX784674	9/27/76
IRA's for VIP's-Manual.	Reg. #TX704152	12/30/75
The Banking Boom, 1776-1976,	Reg. #TX666665	4/25/75
Saving For Retirement.	Reg. #TX666664	8/8/75
Your Savings Account And How To Manage It.	Reg. #TX608307	2/12/75
3-Year Christmas Card Record.	Reg. #TX608306	2/11/75
Tape Cassette, "A Mini-Course on Proper Checkbook Management."	Reg. #TX20489	11/4/74
Slide Presentation On "A Mini-Course On Proper Checkbook Management".	Reg. #TX16805	10/14/74
Checkbook Management.	Reg. #TX583236	11/16/73
"A Mini Course On Checkbook Management".	Reg. #TX582084	9/19/74
Your Safe Deposit Eox.	Reg. #TX574334	10/10/74
Signs For Safety.	Reg. #TX574333	9/27/74
Application for Membership.	Reg. #TX3830749	5/31/94
Member Services Authorization.	Reg. #TX3830748	5/31/94

Business Member Account Agreement.	Reg. #TX3843447	5/31/94
Consumer Member Account Agreement.	Reg. #TX3848519	5/31/94

M1:0004735.01

#### EXHIBIT B

#### TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registration or Serial No.	Registered <u>Mark</u>	Date of Issuance	Expiry <u>Date</u>	Application Date (if not yet issued)
#1,795,705	Truth-In-Savings Processor	9/28/93	9/28/03	
#1,732,690	Accountprocessor	11/17/92	11/17/02	
#1,759,120	Accountprocessor Plus	3/16/93	3/16/03	
#1,759,119	Accountprocessor Plus Laser	3/16/93	3/16/03	
#1,829,361	Grand Lifestyles (and Design)	4/5/94	4/5/04	
#1,643,477	Loanprocessor Plus	5/7/91	5/7/01	
#1,649,021	Bankers Systems Li Agency (and Design)	fe 6/25/91	6/25/01	
#1,609,652	Mortgageprocessor	8/14/90	8/14/00	
#1,581,275	Laser Printed Loanprocessor	2/6/90	2/6/00	
#1,576,127	ARMprocessor	1/9/90	1/9/00	
#1,523,455	CUPA (Stylized)	2/7/89	2/7/09	
#1,601,941	Bankers Systems Inc.	6/19/90	6/19/00	
#1,562,526	Bankers Systems Financial Services	10/24/89	10/24/09	

"1 CO 1 CMO	<b>D</b>	e 100 10 e	E 15 10 E	
#1,334,673	Design Only	5/7/85	5/7/05	
#1,373,037	Uniplan	11/26/85	11/26/05	
#1,336,407	Loanprocessor	10/22/85	10/22/05	
#1,326,920	Financial Innovator (and Design)	3/26/85	3/26/05	
#1,381,053	Moola Moola and the Money Minders (and Design)	2/5/85	2/5/05	•
#1,271,745	There's a Fortune in Your Future! (and Design)	3/27/84	3/27/04	
App 74-291,646	APY Checker			6/16/92
App 74-186,975	Smart Loanprocesso	or		8/16/94 (notice of allowance)
	Bankers Systems (an	nd Design) (un	registered)	
	IRA Processor (and	Design) (unre	gistered)	
	Quik LoanProcessor	r (and Design)	(unregistered)	)
	Quik Mortgage Loa	nProcessor (ar	nd Design) (un	registered)
	LoanMonitor (and I	Design) (unreg	istered)	

0002503.01

#### <u>EXHIBIT C</u>

#### LICENSES

- 1. The Compary is party to a Licensing Agreement with Pringle Publications Corporation dated March 14, 1994, and an Addendum to the Licensing Agreement dated April 18, 1994.
- 2. The Compary is party to a Licensing Agreement II Credit Union Policies and Procedures with Pringle Publications Corporation dated July 13, 1994.
- 3. The Compary is party to a Licensing Agreement III Savings and Loan Policies and Procedures with Pringle Publications Corporation dated July 13, 1994.
- 4. The Company is party to Licensing Agreement IV Americans with Disabilities Act policy and Procedures with Pringle Publications Corporation dated July 13, 1994.
- 5. The Company is party to a Licensing Agreement V Retail Non Deposit Investment Sales Policies and Procedures with Pringle Publications Corporation dated July 13, 1994.
- 6. The Company is party to a Licensing Agreement VI Safety and Soundness with Pringle Publications Corporation dated July 13, 1994.
- 7. The Company is party to a Microsoft Solution Channel Partner Agreement with Microsoft Corporation dated June 8, 1993. The Company has renewed this agreement for an additional year.
- 8. The Company is party to a Software Distribution Agreement with Westcorp Software Systems, Inc., dated October 16, 1990, which grants the Company a license as supplemented by an Addendum dated June 30, 1992 in connection with MICR Pro software.
- 9. The Company is a party to a Reseller and License Agreement with Dynatek, Inc., signed by the Company on December 1, 1992 and signed by Dynatek, Inc., on December 5, 1992 providing for the Company to resell the Dynatek EXPRESS Mortgage Software, and EXPRESS Plus Entry Level system software and any successor products.
- 10. The Company is party to a Value Added Reseller Agreement with DataMap, Inc. dated February 25, 1994 to distribute Census Trax products.
- 11. The Company purchased the LoanMonitor and LoanMonitor Plus Software from Cache Management Systems, Inc., pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement

between the Company and Cache Management Systems, Inc. dated September 20, 1988.

- 12. The Company is party to a Software Distribution Agreement with Lowenstein & Associates, P.C. dated December 1, 1992 which provides for the Company to market the Loan Grader software program.
- 13. The Company is party to a Software Distribution Agreement with Lowenstein & Associates, P.C. dated October 3, 1990 to distribute the Charge Off Loan Tracker software.
- 14. The Company is party to a Distribution Agreement with Data Map, Inc. dated April 20, 1993 to distribute the geocoding and mapping programs.
- 15. The Company is party to a Distribution Agreement with Intelligent Chartering, Inc. dated January 2, 1992 to distribute the Geocoding program.
- 16. The Company is party to a Software Distribution Agreement with Disc Information Services Ccrp., dated January 2, 1991 to distribute the Electronic Blue Book program.
- 17. The Company is party to Product Development and Marketing Support Agreement with ICUL Service Corporation dated June 30, 1994 to provide marketing services and to co-develop products with the Company.
- 18. The Company is party to an Agreement with Copley News Service, dated February 2, 1990 which provides the Company with news articles.
- 19. The Company is party to a Restated Endorsement/Marketing Agreement dated October 1, 1989 with the Texas Bankers Association and the TBA Services, Co., Inc. by which the Texas Bankers Association licenses the Company to use its name and logo.
- 20. The Company is party to an OEM License Agreement with JetForm Corporation dated April 30, 1991.
- 21. The Company is party to a Software License Agreement with Autologic, Inc. signed by the Company on August 3, 1994 and by Autologic on September 22, 1994.
- 22. The following are licenses given to the Company by third parties for the use of such third parties intellectual property by the Company for use as main frame software.
  - a) Software license from Poc-It
  - b) Software license from Bachman Info. Services
  - c) 30 FVSC License, 45 PVSC License, and a 30 Configuration License from Intersolv

- d) Software license from Macro 4 Inc.
- e) Software license from McAfee Assoc.
- f) Software license from Synon
- g) Software license from Poc-It
- h) Software license from Quarterdeck
- i) Software license from Sterling Software
- j) Software license from Hawkeye
- k) Software license from Ultimate
- 1) Software license from Pentabs
- m) Software license from Bankoe Systems
- n) Software license from Software 2000
- o) Software license from William Mercer
- p) Software license from Best Programs
- q) Telemarketing software from IMA, dated July 9, 1992
- r) DCI TELEMARK license from Dynamic Communications, Inc. renewed on May 6, 1994 for one year.
- 23. The Company also uses a number of mass market software pursuant to license, such as Windows, and Microsoft Word, listed as Schedule A to this Exhibit C.

0002146.01

## Registered Applications On the SPD2 File Server

PROGRAM NAME	VERSION	NUMBER OF COPIES
CDW (Crystal Dictionaries for Windows (c) 1992 Cryst)		5
CMET (PC Metrics)		1
CRW (Crystal Reports for Windows (c) 1992, 1993 Crys)		5
ECWIN (EXELSYSDEVENGLISHedwin.exe)		1
EXCEL (Microsoft Excel for Windows)	4.0	25
EXCEL50 (Microsoft Excel)	5.0	25
FLW (Preloader for Freelance for Windows)	2.0	1
IBMCUA (IBM CUA Demo)		Server License
JFDESIGN (JetForm Forms Editting Application)	3.0	3
MATHTYPE (Math Type Windows Application)		1
MEDIA (InstallT for Windows Media Builder)		1
MSACCESS (Micro 10th Access for Windows)	1.0	25
NOLOGIN (Millennium for Windows)		Server License
OOATOOL (Smalltalk V Microsoft Windows Application)		1
PVLBUILD (Install for Windows-PVLBUILD)		1
PVLPICK (InstallT for Windows-PVLPICK)		l
PVLVIEW (Install" for Windows-PVLView)		1
QAREWORK (Claron QA Rework Tracker)		Server License
QATRACK (Clarion QA Tracker)		Server Lisense
QPW (Quattro Pro for Windows)	1.0	2
RUNMPCS (MicrolMan II)		6
VB (Microsoft Visual Basic)	3.0	8
VISIO (Visio Drawing Software (C) 1992 Axon Corporatio)	2.0	2
WINPROJ (Microsoft Project for Windows)	3.0	4
WINWORD (Microsoft Word 6 0)	6.0	30
WP (WordPerfect for DOS)	5,1	12
WP4WTN (WPWTN EXE (WordPerfect for Windows) - (C) WordP)	5.2	12
WVIEWS (Folio Views ver 3 0 Copyright (c) 1992-1993 Fol)	3.0	1
ZYBUILD (zybuilc exe)		1
ZYFND (zyfind exe)		1

TAPCIS (Tapcis INT 14 version)	14	1
TAPCIS (Tapcis Let 1 to Ve stott)		Server License
TRACKER (Clarion Sales Tracker Program)	101	
TYPE101 (Typing Tutor I(1)		
VB (Microsoft Visual Basic)	3.0	
VIEWSP (Folio Views Personal edition)	3.0	3
VISIO (Visio Drawing Software (C) 1992 Axon Corporatio)	2.0	2
VSUM (Virus Summary (ShareWare))		
WCHAT (LANSIGHT Windows Chat.)		
WCREATE (Folio Crease DLL 3.0a Copyright (c) 1992 Folio)	3.04	
WFAXAD (LAN-Fax Windows Application)		Server License
WINAM (AUTOMAF for Windows (c) NextBase Ltd 1987-92)		
WINMENU (Saber Menu System for Windows v2.0)	2.0	Server Licease
WINPROJ (Microsoft Project for Windows)	4.0	1
WINWORD (Microsoft Word)	6.0	25
WP (WordPerfect for DOS)	5.1	8
WP4WIN (WPWIN EXE (WordPerfect for Windows) - (C) WordP)	5.2	8
WSIGHT (LANSight for Windows)		Server License
WVIEWS (Folio V.ews ver 3.0 Copyright (c) 1992-1993 Fol)	3.0	
ZIPPY (Zippy Typing Test (Shareware))		

## Registered Applications On the SPD1 File Server

PROGRAM NAME	VERSION	NUMBER OF COPIES
AM (AutoMap for DOS)	VERBION	1
APPARC (AP+ PSRLOG ARCHIVING)		1
APPSR (AP+PSRLOG)		Server License
BINDVIEW (Bindview NCS)	3.11	Server License
BVDEBUG (Bindview debugger)	3.12	1
COUPON (Clarion Coupon printer)		Server License
EXCEL (Microsoft Excel for Windows)	4.0	25
EXCELSO (Microsoft Excel)	5.0	25
FACSYS (LAN-Fax Windows Application)	3.31	Server License
FAXADMIN (DOS FAX admin software)	3.31	Server License
FLW (Preloader for Freelance for Windows)	2.0	5
FT3 (FormTool version 3)	3	2
HARD_INV (Suppor line Hardware Inventory)		Server License
HPDBROW (HP 4si help browser for DOS)		Server License
HPWBROW (hp BROWSER App for windows)		Server License
LOOK TRK (Supportline LOOK program tracking)		Server License
LSR (PageGarden)		1
MATHTYPE (MathType Windows Application)		2
MSA2 (Microsoft Access)		1
MSACCESS (Micros off Access)	1.0	25
MSPUB (Microsoft Publisher 2.0 for Windows)	2.0	50
NOLOGIN (Millenn: um for Windows)		Server License
OFFICE (Office Layout by Autodesk)		1
OFFSITE (Clarion Offsite Training)	·	Server License
OFR_TIME (Operations Timelog)		Server License
OPTUNE (OpTune Disk optimizer)		1
PHONTST (Supportline Phone Test monitoring)		Server License
PPTVIEW (PowerPoint Viewer for Windows)	4.0	1
PRODPACK (Microsoft Productivity Pack 3.1)		i
PRORATE (Clarion Prorate)		Server License
PSRLOG (Clarion PSRLOG)		Server License
QA (Q & A)	4.0	10
QMODEM (Qmodein Pro)		2
QPRO (Quattro Pro Version 4.0)	4.0	2
QPW (Quattro Pro for Windows)	1.0	li
QUICKENW (Windows Quicken)		1
REPLACE (Clarion Replacement Inventory)		Server License
REPORTER (Clarion Report Writer)		Server License
REPROLO (Clarion Sales Rep Info)		Server License
REQUEST (Clarion Network Request)		Server License
RETURNS (Clarion Product Return programs)		Server License
SEMINAR (Clarion Seminar)		
SEMINARS (Clarion Seminars)		Server License Server License
SIGHT (Lan Sight (DOS))		Server License
SPDSS (NCALL)		
SYMPHONY (Symphony)	2.2	Server License

#### Registered Applications On The BSI4 File Server

PROGRAM NAME	VERSION	NUMBER OF COPIES
ACCESS20 (Microsoft Access v2.0)	2.0	25
EASYFLOW (EasyFlow Tracker)		2
EXCELSO (Microsoft Excel for Windows 5.0)	5.0	25
FLW (Preloader for Freelance for Windows)	2.0	2
GMK (Grammitik)		1
JFDESIGN (JetForm Forms Editting Application)	3.0	1
MSACCESS (Microsoft Access v1.0)	1.0	25
NORTON (Norton Utilities 8.0)	8.0	2
ORGPLUS (Crg Plus for Windows)	2.0	1
QA40 (Q&A 4.0)	4.0	3
QPW (Qua tro Pro for Windows)	1.0	2
WFW (Wo.d for Word Professional)	5.1	9
WINPROJ (Microsoft Project 4.0 for Windows)	4.0	25
WINWORD (Microsoft Word for Windows 6.0)	6.0	35
WORD (Microsoft Word 5.5)	3.5	2
WP (Word Perfect for DOS)	5.1	20
WPWD: (WPWD) EXE (WordPerfect for Windows) - (C) WordP)	5.2	2